Tim Jones Chair 148,206 0

Ian Wood Non-Executive Director 50,000 30,000

Shelagh Hancock Non-Executive Director 0 0

Stuart Lorimer Non-Executive Director 4,000 0

Gillian Watson Non-Executive Director 0 0

All the above interests are beneficial. There have been no other changes to the above interests in the period from 2 September
2023 to the date of this report. At the date of this report, Harwood Capital Management Limited (of whom Martin Rowland is a
representative), holds an interest in 13.82% of the Company’s share capital.

Directors in office at end of FY23

At 2 September 2023
Ordinary Shares

At 3 September 2022
Ordinary Shares

Peter Page Chief Executive Officer 153,722 124,500

John Worby Non-Executive Director 32,500 32,500

Carr's Group plc  |  Annual Report & Accounts 2023

104

Major shareholders
The Company has been informed that the following interests in the 94,150,362 Ordinary Shares of the Company, as required by the
Companies Act 2006.

Latest available data prior to the date of this
Annual Report and Accounts Latest available data prior to end of FY23

Shareholder 30-Nov-23

% Issued
Ordinary Share

Capital Shareholder 31-Aug-23

% Issued
Ordinary Share

Capital

Mr Robert Heygate (UK) 13,025,120 13.84 Mr Robert Heygate (UK) 13,025,120 13.83

Harwood Capital (London) 13,000,000 13.82 Harwood Capital (London) 9,900,000 10.52

Fidelity Investments (Boston) 9,486,168 10.08 Fidelity Investments (Boston) 9,410,847 10.00

Jupiter Asset Mgt (London) 4,750,000 5.05 Jupiter Asset Mgt (London) 4,750,000 5.05

Interactive Investor
(Manchester)

3,490,408 3.71 Interactive Investor
(Manchester)

3,521,282 3.74

Hargreaves Lansdown Asset
Mgt (Bristol)

3,336,015 3.55 Hargreaves Lansdown Asset
Mgt (Bristol)

3,365,276 3.57

Charles Stanley (London) 2,788,147 2.96 Gresham House (London) 2,983,000 3.17

Wesleyan Assurance Society
(Birmingham (UK))

2,552,936 2.71 Charles Stanley (London) 2,810,452 2.99

Artemis Investment Mgt
(London)

2,306,432 2.45 Wesleyan Assurance Society
(Birmingham (UK))

2,552,936 2.71

Mr Thomas W G Charlton
(Regional (England))

1,980,000 2.10 Artemis Investment Mgt
(London)

2,306,432 2.45

TOTAL 56,715,226 60.28 TOTAL 54,625,345 58.02

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

Annual General Meeting
The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held in February 2024 at The Halston Hotel Carlisle, 20-34 Warwick Road,
Carlisle CA1 1AB.

Articles of Association
The powers of the Directors are conferred on them by UK legislation and the Articles of Association. Changes to the Articles must
be approved by shareholders passing a special resolution at a General Meeting.

Directors
Details of the Directors of the Company as at the date of this report are shown on pages 48 and 49, and details of Directors who
were in post during FY23 can be found on in the Nomination Committee Report on pages 67 to 71 (inclusive). Details relating to